

Louisville Metro Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	R-15	57-15	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	8/6/2	2015			In control:	Labor and Economic Develop	ment Committee
On agenda:	8/27	/2015			Final action	: 7/4/2016	
Title:	APP NEC CHA	ROVING GOTIATEI MBER O	THE APPR	OPRI/ _ PRC CE IN	ATION TO FL DFESSIONAL	TAL AND OPERATING BUDGET O JND THE FOLLOWING NONCOMF . SERVICE CONTRACT - (LOUISVI EATER LOUISVILLE INC \$300,0	PETITIVELY ILLE AREA
Sponsors:	Marianne Butler (D-15)						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. LOUISVILLE AREA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE INC., 2. LOUISVILLE AREA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE/Greater Louisville Inc_Redacted, 3. SKMBT_42315081011480, 4. RES 077 2015						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/			Action	Result
8/18/2015	1	Labor a Commit	nd Economie tee	c Dev	elopment	recommended for approval	Pass
			RESOLU	TION	NO.	, SERIES 2015	

RESOLUTION PURSUANT TO THE CAPITAL OPERATING BUDGET Α AND ORDINANCES APPROVING THE APPROPRIATION то FUND THE FOLLOWING NONCOMPETITIVELY NEGOTIATED PROFESSIONAL RENEWAL SERVICE CONTRACT - (LOUISVILLE AREA CHAMBER OF COMMERCE INC. D/B/A GREATER LOUISVILLE INC. - \$300,000.00).

Sponsored By: _____

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL OF THE LOUISVILLE/JEFFERSON COUNTY METRO GOVERNMENT (THE COUNCIL) AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION I: The following appropriation for the listed contract is hereby approved:

LOUISVILLE FORWARD

\$300,000.00 for a noncompetitively negotiated renewal Professional Service Contract with the Louisville

Area Chamber of Commerce, Inc. d/b/a Greater Louisville, Inc. for economic development programs from

July 1, 2015 through June 30, 2016.

SECTION II: This Resolution shall take effect upon its passage and approval.

File #: R-157-15, Version: 1									
Stephen Ott Metro Council Clerk	_ H.	Tandy President of the Council	_David						
Fischer Mayor	_ Greg	Date	_ Approval						
APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY:									
Michael J. O'Connell Jefferson County Attorney									

BY: _____

PSC 2016-xxxx Department for Economic Development with Louisville Area Chamber of Commerce Inc dba Greater Louisville Inc Resolution Only 073015 [pr]
